Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM C	OVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce			
TRADEMARKS O	NLY Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plo	case record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1. Italio of conveying party(100).	Name: Reactamine Technology, LLC			
EPI Holdings, Inc., f/k/a Engineered Polymers, Inc.	Internal Address:			
_	Street Address: 4118 Robertson Road City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53714			
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited	City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53714 [ ] Individual(s) citizenship			
[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited [x ] Corporation-WI Partnership	[ ] Association			
[ ] Other:	[ ] General Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	[ ] Limited Partnership			
[]Yes [x]No	[ ] Corporation-State [ x] Other – Limited Liability Company - WI			
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
[x] Assignment [] Merger	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No			
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	·			
[ ] Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(cs) attached?			
Execution Date: 08/01/2003	Assignment   Additional names(s) & address(cs) attached:   Yes [x] No			
Encounter Date, Volvi (2003	to a second to make the second to the second			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/444,639	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?	[ ] Yes [ x ] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:[ 1 ]			
Name: Eugenia G. Carter, LaFollette Godfrey & Kahn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Internal Address:	[ ] Enclosed			
Street Address: One East Main Street, Suite 500	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53703	8. Deposit account number: 07-1509			
	S. Deposit account number vi-1407			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit			
	account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	<u> </u>			
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and connect and any attached come is a true com-			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
	4 /			
Eugenia G. Carter	enia D. Carter 08/01/03			
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date			
Total Number of pages, including cover sheet and attachments: [3]				
	·			

TM FORM MW180883\_1.DOC 04/26/99ks

TRADEMARK REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0684

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

## **BACKGROUND**

A. EPI Holdings, Inc. f/k/a Engineered Polymers, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business at 4118 Robertson Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53714 ("Assignor"), is the applicant for the below-referenced mark for which an application has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Intl. Class	Description of Services
REACT-AMINE	76/444639	8/26/02	1	chemical chain extender use in the manufacture of polyurea coatings

B. Assignor desires to assign the Mark to Reactamine Technology, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 4118 Robertson Road, Madison, WI 53714 ("Assignee").

## **AGREEMENT**

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers and conveys to Assignee, all of its rights, title and interest in the Mark and all of the goodwill associated with the Mark; and
  - 2. This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Wisconsin.

Dated as of the 1st day of August, 2003.

EPI HOLDINGS, INC. F/K/A ENGINEERED POLYMERS, INC.

By:

Ronald J. Cotter, President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2003.

Macy Shubak

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin, County of Dane

My Commission expires 8/14/05.

RECORDED: 08/04/2003

MN178674\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0685